2
GENERAL INFORMATION
09/2006
INTRODUCTION
The aluminum electrolytic capacitors are suitable to be used when a great capacitance value is requi-
red in a very small size. The volume of an electrolytic capacitor is more than ten times less than a film
one considering the same rated capacitance and voltage.
The cost per F of an electrolytic capacitor is less when compared with all the other capacitor types.

GENERAL INFORMATION
09/2006
6 - PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
6.1 Part number digits
Series
Rated Capacitance
Capacitance tolerance
Rated Voltage
Electrical parameters
Size D x L
Packaging specification
Internal use
1 2 3 . 4 5 6 . 7 . 8 9 10 . 11 . 12 13 . 14 . 15
5.12 - Warning and cautions
The electronic components shown in this catalogue are designed and produced mainly for such gene-
ral purpose electronic equipments as industrial, audio, visual, home appliances, office equipment, and
information processing and communication.
If you wish to use these components in medical or transportation equipment (automotive, train, ships,
aircraft, spacecraft, security systems) or other equipment that requires high safety application, you are
required to confirm application through your own testing.
Regardless of a component’s intended use, if high safety application are required, it is recommended
that you establish a protective or redundant circuit and conduct safety tests.
Regardless of a component’s intended use, it is recommended thar you obtain from Arcotronics the
component’s technical specifications to ensure that the component is suitable for the equipment in
wich it will be installed.
6.2 Digits explanation
6.2.1 1st, 2nd, 3rd Digit – (Series)
 EDK = General purpose 2000 h - 85 °C SMD
 EDL = Long life 3000-5000 h - 85 °C SMD
 EDE = General purpose 1000 h - 105 °C SMD
 EDH = Long life 2000 h - 105 °C SMD
 EDC = Low impedance 1000 h - 105 °C SMD
 EDY = Low impedance and long life 2000 h - 105 °C SMD
 EDN = General purpose bi-polar 1000 h - 85 °C SMD
 ES5 = Super miniature L= 5 mm  1000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESS = Miniature L= 7 mm 1000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESK = General purpose 2000 h - 85 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESE = General purpose 1000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESH = General purpose 2000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESC = Low impedance 2000-3000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESX = Low impedance 2000-5000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESY = Low impedance 1000-5000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESG = Low impedance and long life 5000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESW = Low impedance and long life 3000-6000 h 105°C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESF = Low impedance and long life 3000-10000 h 105°C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESZ = Low impedance and long life 8000-10000 h 105°C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESB = Low leakage current 1000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ESN = General purpose bi-polar 1000 h - 105 °C Single - Ended Leaded
 ARCOTRONICS
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
14
GENERAL INFORMATION
09/2006
6.2.2 4th, 5th, 6th Digit – (Rated capacitance)
Rated capacitance is expressed by an exponential code, where the digits 4 and 5 represent the first
two numbers of the rated capacitance value. Digit 6 is the exponent to apply at base 10 for obtain the
capacitance in pF.
0,47 F = 470.000 pF 47 x 10.000 474
1 F = 1.000.000 pF 10 x 100.000 105
47 F = 47.000.000 pF 47 x 1.000.000 476
470 F = 470.000.000 pF 47 x 10.000.000 477